A Sample ACM SIG Proceedings Paper in LaTeX Format ∗
[Extended Abstract]
†
Ben Trovato
‡
Institute for Clarity in
Documentation
1932 Wallamaloo Lane

dices. In the appendix environment, the command
section is used to indicate the start of each Appendix,
with alphabetic order designation (i.e. the first is A,
the second B, etc.) and a title (if you include one). So,
if you need hierarchical structure within an Appendix,
start with subsection as the highest level. Here is
an outline of the body of this document in Appendix-
appropriate form:
A.1 Introduction
A.2 The Body of the Paper
A.2.1 Type Changes and Special Characters
A.2.2 Math Equations
A.2.2.1 Inline (In-text) Equations
A.2.2.2 Display Equations
A.2.3 Citations
A.2.4 Tables
A.2.5 Figures
A.2.6 Theorem-like Constructs
A Caveat for the TEX Expert
A.3 Conclusions
A.4 Acknowledgments
A.5 Additional Authors
This section is inserted by LATEX; you do not insert
it. You just add the names and information in the
\additionalauthors command at the start of the doc-
ument.
A.6 References
Generated by bibtex from your .bib file. Run latex,
then bibtex, then latex twice (to resolve references) to
create the .bbl file. Insert that .bbl file into the .tex
source file and comment out the command \thebibliography.
B. MORE HELP FOR THE HARDY
The acm proc article-sp document class file itself is chock-
full of succinct and helpful comments. If you consider